

DISTRICT:

Kakching

P.S.: Kakehing Police Station

**YEAR: 2025** 

FIR No.: 72(07)2025 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 22/07/2025 at 3:10 Pm.

Sl. No.		Acts	. Sections	
	inst.	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita	305/331(3)	

(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day: Tuesday, On 22/07/2025 at about 2:30 Pm

(b) Information received at PS: On 22/07/2025 Time: 3:10 Pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 22, Date & Time: On 22/07/2025 at 03:10 Pm.

Type of information: Kilo 50 (SP-Kakching Control room)

Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 1 Kms East from Kakching-PS,

Beat No.:

- (b) Address: Shop (PB Variety Store) located at Super Market, Kakching
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.
- 6. -- Complainant/ Informant:
  - (a) Name: Ph. Priyobarta Singh

Officer-in-Charge

Kakching Police Station.

(h) Occupation: Inspector

Kakehing Police Station

(i) Address:

SI. No.	Address Type	, Address	
l.	Present address	Kakehing Police Station	
2.	Permanent address	Khurai Ahongei Leikai.	
		•	

(j) Phone number: 8413014462

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
.,•	one unknown male individual			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant;

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

1	Sl.	Property Category	Property	Description -	Value (in Rs.)
1.	No.		Type		()

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
Details	



Hart Pearly

Side to the c

leguista s Li Başırını

到此學是14世 172

On 22/07/2025 at 3:10 Pm, received an information that on the same day at about 2:30 Pm, one unknown male individual was caught red handed stealing cash amounting approx. Rs. 50,000/- from shop (PB Variety Store) located at Super Market, Kakching.

Upon discovering the thest, the store owner raised alarm alerting nearby public. Responding swiftly, local residents pursued the alleged perpetrator in on attempt to apprehend him. In an unexpected move while sleeing the scene, the accused reportedly scattered the stolen money among crowd presumably as a diversionary tactic to evade the capture.

Despite this attempt, the collective effort of the public led to the successful apprehension of the individual at Azad Hall Pareng near the residence of Dr. Naorem Ajit Singh. Immediately police team rushed to the area and safely brought to the Police Station.

Hence, a suo-mottu case under FIR. No. 72(7)2025 KCG-PS u/s 305/331(3) BNS has been registered for investigation.

Sd/-

Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or

(Name of I.O.): S. Kingkong Singh, Rank: SI of KCG-PS.

(3) Refused investigation due to: N/A

(4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.:-

Mal. or

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court;

Officer-in-Charge, Kakehing Police Station Name: Ph. Priyobarta Singh. Rank: Inspector.

Officer-u-Charge Kakching Police Station Kakching Dirt., Maniper



On 22/07/2025 at 3:10 Pm, received an information that on the same day at about 2:30 Pm, one unknown male individual was caught red handed stealing cash amounting approx. Rs. 50,000/- from shop (PB Variety Store) located at Super Market, Kakching.

Upon discovering the theft, the store owner raised alarm alerting nearby public. Responding swiftly, local residents pursued the alleged perpetrator in on attempt to apprehend him. In an unexpected move while fleeing the scene, the accused reportedly scattered the stolen money among crowd presumably as a diversionary tactic to evade the capture,

Despite this attempt, the collective effort of the public led to the successful apprehension of the individual at Azad Hall Pareng near the residence of Dr. Naorem Ajit Singh. Immediately police team rushed to the area and safely brought to the Police Station.

Hence, a suo-mottu case under FIR. No. 72(7)2025 KCG-PS u/s 305/331(3) BNS has been registered for investigation.

This seport is treated as E of case FIR.NO.72(7)2025 kcg-PS V/S 305/331(3) BNS

ald for a

drian :

dion

י חברה

li gej il

Heren in

Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station Officer-III-( harge

Kakehing Police Station Reaching Dist. Manipur

ociken-ls. Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station Kakching Dist., Manipur